shares in 2024 by distributing a cash dividend.

Based on the results of the Annual General Meeting of 
Shareholders held on June 28, 2024, in Semarang, as stated 
in Deed No. 30 of 2024, the Company distributed a cash 
dividend of Rp35 per share, amounting to Rp7,267,981,600 
(seven billion two hundred and sixty-seven million nine 
hundred and eighty-one thousand six hundred Rupiah).

The dividend was distributed on July 29, 2024.

Throughout 2024, the Company was never subjected to any 
sanctions that could affect its stock trading activities on the 
Stock Exchange where it is listed, including suspensions 
and/or delisting.

[...]

Berdasarkan hasil Rapat Umum Pemegang Saham Tahunan 
yang dilaksanakan pada tanggal 28 Juni 2024 di Semarang, 
sesuai dengan AKTA No. 30 Tahun 2024, Perseroan 
membagikan dividen tunai/cash sebesar Rp35,- untuk 
setiap lembar saham atau setara dengan Rp7.267.981.600,- 
(tujuh miliar dua ratus enam puluh tujuh juta sembilan ratus 
delapan puluh satu ribu enam ratus Rupiah).

Dividen tersebut dibagikan pada tanggal 29 Juli 2024.

Penghentian Sementara Perdagangan 
Saham (Suspension) dan/atau Penghapusan 
Pencatatan Saham (Delisting)
Suspension and/or Delisting

Sepanjang tahun 2024, Perseroan tidak pernah dikenakan